Adult Volunteer Agreement



Beaver County Christmas Extravaganza (BCCE) believes in the inherent ability of every volunteer to have a positive and rewarding experience. Beaver County Christmas Extravaganza's staff strives to create a fun and positive atmosphere.

In pursuit of this goal, volunteers are expected to treat everyone with respect. If there is a situation in which you feel a staff member should be aware of a problem, please contact the Volunteer Coordinator to determine the best possible solution. Failure to comply with these policies may result in dismissal from the volunteer staff.

By signing this form, I acknowledge that I have read a copy of the Beaver County Christmas Extravaganza's Volunteer Handbook. I understand that it summarizes Beaver County Christmas Extravaganza's volunteer guidelines and expectations of me as a volunteer. I understand that volunteering with Beaver County Christmas Extravaganza is not for a specified term and is at the mutual consent of Beaver County Christmas Extravaganza and myself. I agree to abide by the Policies and Procedures laid out in the Volunteer Handbook.

By signing this form, I agree to:

- Honor my commitment to the program
- Cooperate with the BCCE staff and fellow volunteers
- Be prompt and reliable
- Notify the volunteer coordinator or manager of any changes to my commitment as a volunteer
- Maintain a respectful relationship with staff and visitors
- Model professional behavior, through both dress and decorum
- Discuss any and all issues with BCCE staff
- Promote the safety of the staff, volunteers and visitors by adhering to all BCCE rules and guidelines

Print Name

Signature

Date

Emergency Contact:

Emergency Contact Name (Print)

Contact Number